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STUTTGART AUTO PTELTD

4 NO:12 SUNGEI KADUT, SINGAPORE 729648 (%) ELROKARS -
ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIRS
(= | — F— e | ——
Enpac Insurance BHD MAME : Mr Tsui Kee WIP : 33864
#19-00, 100 Beach Rd, ADDRESS : 5 Tanah Merah Kechil Road EXCESS:
Singapore 189702 #19-03 DATE: 08.05,2018
Singapore 466665
ATTN. : MOTOR CLAIMS TEL:
FAX :
VEH NO : SDJ3000E DATE IN : CONTACT PERSON : RICK 63602445
CHASSIS ND : WP1ZIZ95ZHLB04312  |MILEAGE : TYPE OF CLAIM : TP AGAINST $JHB350H
MODEL : Porsche Macan PDK DATE REG.: 27.10.2016 |POLICY NO. :
NATURE OF WORKS
5/NO Parts De ion
aTy REVISED PRICES
1 |REAR BUMPER Lkl 1 POSB-807-417-K -G2X 5 B56.60 ¢
z |REAR BUMPER LOWERSPOILER  ~ & Ri< 1 POSBE-807-521-AA-1ED 5 277.90-
3 |REAR BUMPER LOWERCOVER ~ =" % 1 P35E-807-834-K -1E0 5 185.30
4 |EXPANSION RIVET  ~ ™t 6 PN -038-549-4 - & 3.00
s |towcover M M 1 PO5B-807-500-A -G2X 5 39.30 |-
& |SENSOR PARKASSIST % JEN 2 P5010-919-275-B -G2X 5 451.40 |
7 |SENSOR GASKET i 2 P5(0-919-133- -9AG- 5 4.60 {.
s |REARBUMPER INSULATIONLH ¥ = ¢ 1 POSB-805-885- - 5 32.80,
3 |REAR BUMPER INSULATIONRH 7 '™ R¢ 1 PA56-805-886- - 5 32.80
10 |REINFORCEMENT 3 i 1 PSRO-807-313-0 - 5 309.30 [
11 |memnFORCEMENT SuPPORTRH | I¥% 1 PBRO-B07-332-E - 5 104.10°
12 |REINFORCEMENT SCREW 4 A 4 PN -907-721-02- s 33.60
13 |SUPPORT SCREW ) a PN -907-D75-02- g 25.20
u |NUT 5 11 4 PN -905-038-01- $ 6.40
15 |LOGO *PORSCHE" REAR CHROME  + ™ € 1 PO5B-853-687- - 5 140.70
16 |NAMEPLATEMACAN v MEC 1 P95B-853-675- - 5 97.10
17 |REFLECTORREAR (RH) v ©#K 1 PYSB-945-726-L - 5 296.40_
18 |REAR MUEFLERRH [ear 1 P9SE-253-512-DY- 5 1,635.70 |
15 |REAR MUFFLERLH Ak 1 P95B-253-611-DY- 8 1,535.70
20 _|TAIL PIPE RH ! sl 1 P958-253-682- - 5 295.40
21 |CLAMPING SLEEVE EXHAUST * &+ 2 P958-111-220-20- g 169.80
22 |CENTER EXHAUST SYSTEM - Jet 1 PO5E-253-411-AY- §  1473.00
23 |CLAMPING SLEEVE EXMAUST CENTRE Lt 1 PO5E-111-220-10- 3 B0.00:
A 24 |REARMUFFLERBOLT Ast 4 PN -106-620-01- $ 4.40
.
% o - TOTAL PARTS $ 8,190.50
"l 3 LESS 10% 3 819.05
TOTAL PARTS COST 7,371.45
_Labour Description
EY N
1 |TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER & OTHER PARTS, TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL 1§46 '?_a""f.-v-i 5 4,688,00
AFFECTED BY THE ACCIDENT. = )
3
7 |TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, TAILGATE & REAR END PANEL. 300 buge 5 3,800.00
ot ‘ 240,
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THIS IS OMLY AN ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND SHOULD THERE
BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS OF REPAIRING,YOU WILL
BE INFORMED BEFORE THE REPAIRS ARE BEING CARRIED OUT.

TAKE NOTE THAT SHOULD YOUL DECIOE NOT TO PROCEED WITH THE REPAIRS, A
QUOTATION FEE OF 5400.00 WILL BE APPLY AS ACCORDINGLY FOR MAN-HOURS INVOLVED
IN SOURCING FOR PARTS PRICE AS WELL A5 LABOUR CHARGES.
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.3 |TO.CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION, 5 250,00
4 |TOREMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST AsSY. 7 NETT 5 1,560.00
5 |TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING. NETT 5 250.00
& |TO REPROGRAMME AETER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS, NETT 5 600.00
7 |SUNDRIES, wa NETT 5 50.00

TOTAL LABOUR g - |s 11,190.00

TOTAL PARTS 5 |8 7,371.45

TOTAL 5 - |8 18,561.45

LESS EXCESS 5 = |s _

TOTAL AFTER EXCESS 4 .

GST 7% 5 - |5

GRAND TOTAL 5 -l R
REMARKS:

III!/

Vv



STUTTGART AUTO PTELTD

.

NO:12 SUNGEI KADUT, SINGAPORE 729648 () FLOiCARs
| FINALIZATION COST OF REPAIRS
—FPOPFPEsSsSsCCHEe
Lonpac Insurance BHD MAME : Mr Tsui Kee WP 33864
#18-00, 100 Beach Rd, ADDRESS : 5 Tanah Merah Kechil Road EXCESS :
Singapore 189702 #19-03 DATE: 02.05.2018
Singapore 466665
ATTN. : MOTOR CLAIMS TEL :
Fax :
VEH NO : SDJ3000E DATE IN ; CONTACT PERSON : RICK 63602445
CHASSIS ND : WP1ZZZ957HLB04312 MILEAGE : TYPE OF CLAIM : TP AGAINST SIHE350H
MODEL : Porsche Macan PDK DATE REG.: 27.10.2016  [POLICY NO. :
MATURE OF WORKS
5/NO Parts Description
ary REVISED PRICES
1 |REAR BUMPER 1 PO5SE-807-417-K -G2¥ 5 B56.60 | 5 856.60
2 |REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER 1 PI5B-807-521-AA-1E0 $ 277.90 | § 277.90
1 |REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER 1 PO5B-E07-834-K -1E0 5 185.30 | & 185.30
|4 [EXPANSION RIVET & PN -038-549-4 - 5 3.00 | § 3.00
5 |Tow covER 1 PO5R-807-500-4 -G2X 5 5 39.30
6 |SENSOR PARKASSIST 2 P5Q0-919-275-B -G2X § 5 451.40
7 |SENSOR GASKET 2 P50Q0-919-133- -989- & 5 4.60
§ |REAR BUMPER INSULATION LH 1 PS5B-805-885- - s 32.80 | & 32.80
o |REAR EUMPER INSULATION RH 1 PO5B-B05-886- - - 32.80 | 5 32.50
10 |REINFORCEMENT 1 PBRO-BO7-313-D - 5 5 309.30
| 11 |REINFORCEMENT SUPPORT RH 1 PERO-807-332-E - 5 5 104.10
11 |REINFORCEMENT SCREW 4 PN -307-721-02- 5 s 33.60
11 |SUPPORT SCREW 4 PN -807-075-02- 5 5 25.20
14 |NUT 4 PN -905-038-01- 5 g 6.40
15 |LOGO "PORSCHE" REAR CHROME 1 P95E-853-687- - g 140.70 | & 140.70
16 |NAMEPLATE MACAN 1 Pg58-853-675- - ] 97.10 | & 97.10
17 |REFLECTOR REAR (RH] 1 PO5E-945-726-L - 5 296.40 | S 296.40
18 |REAR MUFFLER RH 1 : P95B-253-512-DY- g 1,635.70 | 3 1,635.70
19 |REAR MUFFLER LH 1 P95B-253-611-D¥- & 1,635.70 | 5 1,635.70
20 |TAIL PIPE RH 1 P95B-253-682- - 5 295.40 | § 295.40
21 |CLAMPING SLEEVE EXHAUST 2 P958-111-220-20- 5 169.80 | 5 169.80
22 |CENTER EXHAUST SYSTEM 1 P95E-253-411-AY- 5 1,473.00 | 5 1,473.00
13 |CLAMPING SLEEVE EXHAUST CENTRE & PO58-111-220-10- 5 80.00 | 3 80.00
24 |REAR MUFFLER BOLT 4 | PN -106-520-01- 5 440 | 5 4,40
TOTAL PARTS g 7.216.60 | & B,190.50
LESS 10% 5 T2166 | S B19.05
TOTAL PARTS COST 5 6,094.94 | 8 7,371.45
Labour Description
| 1 |TOREPLACE REAR BUMPER & OTHER PARTS. TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL s 1,560.00 | 5 4,680.00
AFFECTED BY THE ACCIDENT,
2 |[TORESPRAY REAR BUMPER, TAILGATE & REAR END PANEL. 5 2,40000 | % 3,800.00
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TO CARRY-0UT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION. 5 5 250.00
TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASEY. 5 5 1,560.00
TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING. 5 25000 | & 250.00
TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS 5 600.00 | 5 600.00
SUNDRIES. 5 000 | 5 50.00
TOTAL LABOUR 5 4,860.00 | 5 11,1590.00
TOTAL PARTS 5 6,494.94 | 5 7,371.45
TOTAL § 1135494 |5 18,561.45
LESS EXCESS 5 = -] ¥
TOTAL AFTER EXCESS 5 11,354.94
GST 7% 5 794.85 | 5 E
GRAND TOTAL 5 12,149.79 -

Mumber of days: 5 working days{exclude waiting for survey,authorization,parts,5at,5un, PH)

PFapge 2 of 2




Consultans

™ e Pie { b Company Reglsiratior
POTRTEANVE |, #0222 PAVA L B INDESTRIAL PARK, SING APOHRE RS | E s 625303561 FAN
Your ref: 17/18/18/VP0O5S/020588
Qur ref; CC4/LPCI8008458/Spb3 Date:
The Motor Claims Department
M/s Lonpac Insurance Bhd
DearSirs/Madam,
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SDJ 3000E

We refer to the above matter.

' Mo

1996071

&) G2=04

15.05.2018

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 15.05.2018
at the premises of M/s STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount
Revised Estimate Amount
"Check" Items Amount
Market Value

LTA Reimbursement Value
Nett Value

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
REAR PORTION

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs:

Yours faithfully,

Sechastian Yeang
Licensed Appraiser

- S%

18,561.45

(8%

6,590.34

-85

7.415.74

1 5%

S5

: 5%
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Catherine Chnna (LKK Auto)

From: ERIC WOOQ JUN KIAT <ericwoo@Ilonpac.coms

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May, 2018 4:05 PM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Ce MT_Claim_SG; eva kok@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: FW: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SJH6950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY
CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Attachments: ESTIMATE- SDJ3000E.pdf

Dear Catherine / Nivitha,
Kindly refer to our attachment and email below.

Please proceed to conduct a survey of the vehicle SD] 3000E on without Prejudice Basis.

We look forward to receiving your report soon.

Thank you. [}%@?ﬂ"ng @ MGPM

T Vi N,
Best Regards, L

Eric Woo

Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May, 2018 3:12 PM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: YOUR REF: SJH6950H / OUR REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A
DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

YOUR REF: SJH6950H / OUR REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY
AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Kindly arrange the survey of our client's vehicle ASAP.

Kindly revert Officer In Charge for the case above.

Attached is the ESTIMATE, SAS REPORT, SKETCH PLAN for your perusal
Thank you

Eva Kok

Insurance Claims Officer

Trans Eurckars Pte Ltd

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore 729648

Dir. +65 6360 2846 Fax: +65 63602899  Email: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg

Website: www.eurokarsgroup.com




(§) ELROKARS GROUP

Drinng luxury experiences since |985

** 0| SCLAIMER* **

This email and any attachments there to be Intended for the sole use of the recipient{s} named above and may contain infermation that is
confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group.

Any use of the information contained herein {including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in

any farm) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete it



Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2018 4:47 PM

To: ‘ONG LI LF

Ce: MT_Claim_SG; assignments; Admin A

Subject: RE: QUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - 5JHE950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY
CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Attachments: TP ESTIMATE-MARKED pdf; Preliminary Advice - SDJ 3000E pdf: LKK Survey
Photos. pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your ref: 17/18/18/VP05,/020588
LKK ref: CC4/LFC18006584/R1pa3

Dear Sir /Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

[his is a third party direct setilement case,
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SDJ 3000E

Date of survey: 11.05.2018

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP estimate (marked)
Preliminary advice
Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

We have not autheorized repairs.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEKK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4n8933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Monday, 14 May 2018 5:08 PM

To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SIH6950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA:; 7/5/2018



Dear Catherine/Hsiac Tong

Please let us have your preliminary advice.
Attached is our Insured’'s GIA report for your handling.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: ONG LI LI

Sent: Friday, 11 May, 2018 2:06 PM

To: ‘eva.kok@eurokars.com.sqg'; ERIC WOOQ JUN KIAT; assignmenls@|kkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com;
chewht@Ikkauto.com

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; janice.syni@porsche. com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SIH6950H / TP REF: SDI3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM
(REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Eva

Our Insured has not reported the accident to us. We are following up.
Meanwhile, if you may arrange survey with LKK or advise your client to claim OD.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From; eva.koki@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurakars.com,sq)

Sent: Friday, 11 May, 2018 1:37 PM

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; assignments@lkkauto.com; admin-a@Ilkkauto.com; chewht@lkkauto.com
Cc: MT_Claim_5G; janice syn@parsche.com,sq

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SIHE950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM
(REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Hi,

Vehicle above had been surveyed.
Kindly assist revert liability for direct settlement for the case above.

Thank you

Eva Kok

Insurance Claims Officer
Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd
12 Sungei Kadut Avenue
Singapore 729648

Website: www.eurckarsaroup.com
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*rEDISCLAIMER®™®

This email and any attachmeants there to be intended for the sole use of the recipientls) named above and may contain information that is
confidential and/or proprietary to the Eurokars Group

Any use of the information contained herein {including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in
any torm) by persons other than the intended recipiantis) is prohibited. if you have received this emall in error, please T atify the sender

immediately and delete it

From: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT [mailto:ericwoo@lonpac.com]
Sent: Tuesday, May 8, 2018 4:05 PM

Cc: MT_Claim_5G 'E_[E;-_;J_EH_ITL’T_IJ|UII[}<H_.LZ{_J[l'l.'J.'. Eva Kok <eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg»
Subject: FW: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP0O5/020588 - SIHG950H / TP REF; SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Dear Catherine / Nivitha,
Kindly refer to our attachment and email below.

Please proceed to conduct a survey of the vehicle SD] 3000E on without Prejudice Basis.

We look forward to receiving your report soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Eric Woo

Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767

From: eva kok@eurokars.com.sq [mailto:eva. kok@eurokars.com.sq]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May, 2018 3:12 PM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: janice.syni@porsche.com.sg; rickteofeurokars.com.sg; jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: YOUR REF: SIJHA950H / OUR REF: SD13000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A
DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

YOUR REF: SJH6950H / OUR REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY
AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Kindly arrange the survey of our client's vehicle ASAP.

Kindly revert Officer In Charge for the case above.

Attached is the ESTIMATE, SAS REPORT, SKETCH PLAN for your perusal
Thank you

Eva Kok
Insurance Claims Officer



Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd
12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore 729648
Dir +65 6360 2846 Fax: +65 63602899 Email: eva kok@eurokars.com.sg

Website: www.eurokarsgroup.com

(&) ELROKARS GROI

***DISCLAIMER®**

This email and any attachments there to be intended for the sole use of the recipient{s) named above and may cantain information that is
confidential and/for proprietary to the Eurokars Group,

Any use of the information contained herein {including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, communicatlon, or dissemination in
any form) by persons other than the intended recipient{s} is prehibited, If you have recelved this email in error, please notify the sender
jmmediately and delete it.
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il riiias diriad i le Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
sl St Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 12/05/2018 10:37

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please rapor correctly the details of the accident 1o speed up the claims process

. This Form must be completed by the Policyhelder andior the Authorised Driver

. Information provided must be as fruthful and accurale as possible. Amy wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies io
epudiate palicy abdity.

4, The isue and accepiance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admizssson of pelicy liabdity on the part of the insurance companias.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

&. Thiz report will ba forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Managamant Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore [GLA) 1or
archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parbes.

T. By '.hs,: Ipdgement of this report o the insurers, you hereby consent 1o the archiving of this report at the condre and 1o coples af the report being made available
alorgsaxd

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Lad B3

Dale Of Report 12/05/2018 10:21

Date Of Accident 07/05/2018 14:00

Exact Location Of Accident TURMNED INTDO TANAH MERAH KECHIL RD
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
MName Of Registered Owner
NRIC Mo

Email Address

Mobile Phone Mo

Alternative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Madel

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category
Insurance Company
Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverange
Fleet Policy

Fuolicy Number

Cover Note Number
Driver

Mame of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth
Ocoupation

Date Of Driving Pass
Driving Experience
Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Mumber

Contact Number
EMail Address

SJHE250H

TAN HUNG YONG
5157T3533C

MNOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-87652328
OFFICE-97652328

TOYOTA

NO

REPORTING ONLY
PRIVATE CAR

LONPAC INSURAMCE BHD
COMPREHENSIVE

NO

ZNTNVPDS013262-001

LINDA LOH LEE HUANG
3713215498

14/08/1971

INDOOR

14/12/1994

23 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
FEMALE

(LOCAL) +65-97652328

MNOEMAIL

Fage 1 al13



Address

FPosteoda

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
MNumber of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other maternal or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver)
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If ¥es,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

refer attached report,

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

NO
SPOUSE

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
CLEAR
DRY

NO

NO
NO
YES

NO

P

NO

NO

YES
NO
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Properties
Vehicle Category

MNarme of Driver
NRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name
Mature Of Damage

Mo, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SDJ3000E

PRIVATE CAR

Page 2 of 13



Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN
IMPORT NOTIC

1. Please repart corracily the details of the accilent to speed up the tlaims progess

3 This Farm must be completed by the Policyhalder and/or the Authorised Driver

3 |rformation grovided must be 85 truthful and accurate as possible. Ary wilful misreprasentation ot withhelding of material
facts may allow insurance companies 1o repudiate policy liability.

A, The issue and acceptance of this Farm by insurance companies is not an afmission of policy labHiy on the part of fhe nsurdnte
COMmpanies.

58 A_n:hhu_femm_mw_rim_im_ﬂgjﬁmiwi_nw._lﬁ_ﬂ ation.

&, The report will be faraar ded Gy the imsurers of the GLA peesrds Management Centre established by the General Insurancs
Aesanption of Singapace (GIA] for arckiving and that coples of this report will for a fee be made avallable upon application by
[nterested parties.

7. @y thaladgment of this report @G rhe insursrs, you hersby consent 1o the archiving of this report af the centre and to capies of
the rapneT Deing made availablz afaresaid.

4. Cansent under the Personal Data Pratection Act (POPA)
| understand; acknowledge, agree and cansent that

{a} By insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore (“GIAY] wayfare parmitied 1 callect, use,
disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set gul in this {ferm| and any other ersonal information
provided by me or possessed by 1My insurer {collectively the “Personal Information”| and disclose and transter stk
personal Information to all in surer(s) who have instired wehiciels] involved in this acodent [atl insurerls) whe have insured
vehiclels) imvahved in this accident zhall be coflectively referred 1o as the "insurers”], the insurers’ aeryers/iaw tirms, the
ronetary Autharity of Singapare and any relevant govarnment agency/autharity (such s thi pofice), for the purposels)
of

] processing, randling andjor dealing with my ciaims including the settlement of the claims and any Necessary
investigations relating Lo the claims:

{il} investigating the accident ardfor my claims;
{Hi) carrying cut and for dealing with my instructions & respanding toany enguiries by me;

{iv] administering my clalms (ingluding the mailing of correspondence, state ments, nvoices, fEparts or notices Lo me,
whith couid invaive disclostre of certain personal data about me ta bring about delivery of the same a5 well as on the
external cover of envetopes/mail packages); andfor

[v} cormplying with applicante law in administering, arocassing, handling and/ar dealing with my eizims {ooliectively the
“purposes’ )

o) all insurerfs] wivo have insured vehiclels] invoived in this sceident ang the Insurers’ F firtms, mayfare permitted
to codlect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal \iarmation for arg of more of the abiove Purposes; snd

{c] iy Personal Infarmation mayfcan be disciosed by any of the Insurers and/or Gik 12 their third party sgrvice providers o
agentslincluding their TawnyersfTaw firmaj, which may be sited outside of Singapars, for ane or more of the above Purposes.

{d)  my Personal Informatian will alse be collected and used 1o complie claims wiskory for the purpose of fraud detection,
imwastigation anvd management in presen and bl future Slakmas,

[g} theinfermation 5o collectad under [d} above may pe shared | disclosed:

ti) toail insuress and/for any athes third parties that assistin eyaluating, Imveshigating, controlling or managing fraud,
:eg,ulmnrs,' taw erigrcement and gavernment agencles as reasonably reg gired for the purposes stated, or

(i} far complying with reguirerments under any regulations, 2ws or court orders.

[
-
3
v I A
Fntln-.lhn]m Signal;m:_-_ Driver's Yignature _ Reportng Centre Persuq ¥ Signature
Date & Time: (v drjver |5 not the palicyholder} MNarme:
Date & Time: MRHCIF N N

Fage 3 of 13



Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

A - EjHé?ﬁ.aﬁ'

 B- SOT3eV0E

DESCRIBE CIRCU MSTAMCES OF THE ACCIDENT
FM\J} ihfwdbm'hﬁ-m Ay SMe mad n-t'i_

——

Tapal, Wt Kocly b Red - Mim%_ Vb 8

ot Sudde.  brake | sa 0 reeult T codd  wnef

Hﬁ;’—ih tine and  eotled ondo SRRV A - 3 a8

porfio-. .

e e —-

DECLARATION
fwe deciare the for egoing particulirs are rue in every respect. /
I
K |II F
[
B S ot R e e o R P e ST o
Pulicyholder's Sgrature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Fert onnel’s 3 nll.l" ure
Date & Time: I deber is nat the pelicyhalder] Name !
Date & Time: NRICFit Hio: ['
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Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2018 5:33 PM

To: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg

Cc: Admin A; janice.syn@porsche.com.sg

Subject: RE; OUR REF: 17/18/18/VPD5,/020588 - SJHE950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY

CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/ Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement tor the above
mentioned case,

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair fo your client's vehicle,

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the numizer of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-7197 | email: chewht@lkkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | 5[408033)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Friday, 11 May 2018 2:06 PM

To: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg; ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ericwoo@lonpac.com:>; assignments
<assignments@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) =chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_5G =mt_claim@lonpac.com>; janice. syn@porsche.com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SJHE950H / TP REF: 5DJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Without Prejudice



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 171:48 AM

To: 'ONG LI LI

Cc: '‘MT_Claim_SG'; Admin A

Subject: =Seek Mandate=0UR REF: 17/18/18//P05/020588 - SIHE950H / TP REF; SDJ3000E

THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AMD A DIRECT SETTLEMENT)
DOA: 7/5/2018

Attachments: LEKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey
Photos.pdf; TP LOD_SDJ 3000E pdf

Lonpac Ref: 17/18/18/VP05,/020588
LKK Ref: CC4/LPC18008458/5pb3s52

Hi Lili,
We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 15/05/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd,

This is head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our insured's favour,

Summary to offer to third party repairer, STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD is as follows: -

Claimed Revised Amount
Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $19.860.75 $12149.79
2. Loss of Use (8days x $180.00) $ 1.440.00 $ 1.440.00 (Bdays x $180.00)
3. Loss of Use PRI (2days x $180.00) $ 34000 -
4, LTA/GIA search fee 3 2.00 $ 2.00
Total | 5 21,662.75 $13,591.79

**05days recommendation for repair
kelevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

T ve is for your approval.

Pest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2018 4:47 PM



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI LI <lleng@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 4:57 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: RE: «Seek Mandate=0OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP0O5/020588 - SIHBI50H / TP REF:

SDI3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT
SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please proceed.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@I|kkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 11:48 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A

Subject: <Seek Mandate>0UR REF: 17/ 18/18/VP05/020588 - SIHE950H / TP REF: SDI3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM
(REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Lonpac Ref; 17/18/18/VP05/020588
LKK Ref: CC4/LPC18008458/5pb3s2

Hi Lili,
We refer to the above matter.

wWe have highlighted to your good office on 15/05/2018 of Third-Party's request 1o do Direct Settlement with
our Frincipal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd,

This is head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our insured’s favour,

summary to offer to third party repairer, STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD is as follows: -

Claimed Revised Amount
Amount
1. Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $19.860.75 F12.149.79
2. Loss of Use [Bdays x $180.00) $ 1.440.00 3 1.440.00 (Bdays x $180.00)
3. Loss of Use PRI [2days x $180.00) $ 38000 -
4. LTA/GIA search fee % 2,00 3 2.00
Total | §21,6462.75 ﬁ 13.591.79

**05days recommendation for repair
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The ve is for your approval.



Best Repards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)
Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2018 4:47 PM
To: 'ONG LI LI' <llong@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SIHE950H / TP REF: SDI3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Yourref: 17/18/18/VP05/020588
LKK ref: CC4/LPC18006584/R1pa3

Dear Sir /Madam,

We refer to the above matter,
This is a third party direct setflement case.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SDJ 3000E
Date of survey: 11.05.2018
Enclosed for your perusal is;

- TP estimate (marked)

Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

We have not authorized repairs.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408923)



Erom: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

sent: Monday, 14 May 2018 5:08 PM

To: assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht(@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/vP05/020588 - 5JHES50H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Dear Catherine/Hsiao Tong
Please let us have your preliminary advice.
Attached is our Insured’s GIA report for your handling.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: ONG LI LI
Sent: Friday, 11 May, 2018 2:06 PM
To: 'eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg'; ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; assignments@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com;

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; janice.syn@porsche.com.sd
Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - 5JHE950H / TP REF: SDI3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM
(REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Eva
Our Insured has not reported the accident to us. We are following up.
Meanwhile, if you may arrange survey with LKK or advise your client to claim OD.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

Sent: Friday, 11 May, 2018 1:37 PM

To: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; assignmentslkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; chewht@lkkauto.com
Ce: MT_Claim_SG; janice.syn@porsche.com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SIHE950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM
(REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Hi,

Vehicle above had been surveyed.
Kindly assist revert liability for direct settlement for the case above.

Thank you



- Eva Kok
Insurance Claims Officer
Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue
Singapore 729648
Dir. +65 6360 2846 Fax; +65 63602899 Email: eva kok@eurokars.com sg

Website: www . eurockarsgroup.com

(5) ELROKARS GRO

O DSCLAIMER® *®

This ermall and any attachments thare to be intended for the sole use of the recipient[s) named above and may contain information that is
confidential and/ar proprietary to the Eurokars Group.

Any use of the Infarmation contained herein (including, but nat limited to, total or partial reproduction, communication, or dissemination in
any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender

immediately and delete it

From: ERIC WOO JUN KIAT [mailto;ericwoo@lonpac.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 8, 2018 4:05 PM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Eva Kok <eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg>

Subject: FW: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SJH6950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING

FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Dear Catherine / Nivitha,
Kindly refer to our attachment and email below.

Please proceed to conduct a survey of the vehicle SDJ 3000E on without Prejudice Basis.

We look forward to receiving your report soon.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Eric Woo

Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767

Sent: Tuesday, & May, 2018 3:12 PM

To: MT_Claim_5SG

Cc: janice.syn@porsche.com.sg; rickleo@eurokars.com.sd; jobithomas@eurckars.com.sg

Subject: YOUR REF: SJHE950H / OUR REF: SDI3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A
DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

YOUR REF: SJH6950H / OUR REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY
AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT)

Dear SirfMdm,



Kindly arrange the survey of our client's vehicle ASAP,
Kindly revert Officer In Charge for the case above.

Attached is the ESTIMATE, SAS REPORT, SKETCH PLAN for your perusal
Thank you

Eva Kok

Insurance Claims Officer

Trans Eurokars Pte Ltd

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore 729648

Dir: +65 6360 2846 Fax: +65 63602899 Email: eva kok@eurokars.com.sg

Website: www. eurckarsgroup.com

™ - L

*==*DISCLAIMER***

This ermall and any attachments there to be intended for the sole use of the reciplant(s) named above and may contain information that 15
confidential and/ar proprietary to the Eurckars Group.

Any use of the information contained herein {including, but not limited to, total or partial repreduction, communication, or dissemination in
any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you have received this email In error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete it.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

#

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 2 August 2018 12:13 PM

To: stanley@eurokars.com.sg; ‘jessicahs@eurokars.com.sg’;
‘mandy.chan@eurokars.com.sg’; jenlim@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SJH6950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY

CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Without Prejudice
Hi,
we refer to the above matter.

wWe propose settlerment as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $12,149.79
2. Loss of Use (Bdays x $150.00) $ 1.200.00
4, LTA/GIA search fee % 2.00

Total | $13,351.79

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms,/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: stanley@eurokars.com.sg <stanley@eurokars.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018 5:08 PM

To: jessicahs@eurokars.com.sg; mandy.chan@eurokars.com.sg; jen.lim @eurokars.com.sg

Ce: mt_claim@lonpac.com; llong@lonpac.com; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - 5]JH6950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Dear All

Please see the helow email for action.



Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: jenlim@eurckars.com.sg

Sent: Monday, & August 2018 3:49 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Ce: janice.syn@porsche.com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/vP05/020588 - SJHE950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY

CLAIM (REQUESTING FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please let us have your DV to sign.

Thanks you.

Best Regards,

Jen

Insurance Claims Dept

TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 729648

Tel: +65 63633003 DID: +65 63602444 Fax: +65 63602899

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta) [mailto:chewht @lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 2, 2018 12:13 PM

To: Stanley Ngu <stanley@eurokars.com.sg>; Jessica Harry Shastri <jessicahs@eurokars.com.sg>; Mandy Chan
<mandy.chan@eurokars.com.sg>; Jen Lim <jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - 5JH6950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Without Prejudice
Hi,
we refer to the above matter.

We propose settiement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repdir {w/GST] 51214279
2. Loss of Use (8days x $150.00) $ 1.200.00
4. LTA/GIA search fee b 2.00

Total | $13,351.79

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-31497 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: stanley@eurokars.com.sg <stanley@eurpkars.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018 5:08 PM
To: jessicahs@eurokars.com.sg; mandy.chan@eurokars.com.sg; jenlim@eurokars.com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SJHE950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Dear All

Please see the below email for action.

() ELROKARS
Thanks and regards

Stanley Ngu
Manager
Body & Paint Division

Eurckars Group of Companies

{(Porsche, Rolls Royce, Mini, Mazda, Mclaren)
Eurokars Centre

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore 729648

Tel: +65 63633003

DID; +65 63602845

Fax: +b5 63602899

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018 12:00 PM

To: Stanley Ngu <stanley@eurokars.com.sg>; chewht@lkkauto.com

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt claim@lonpac.com:>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: 17/18/18/VP05/020588 - SJH6950H / TP REF: SDJ3000E THIRD PARTY CLAIM (REQUESTING
FOR SURVEY AND A DIRECT SETTLEMENT) DOA: 7/5/2018

Without Prejudice
Dear Stanley
For direct settlement cases, please forward all your documents to LKK directly.

Dear Hsiao Tong



Please see attached for your handling.

Kindly remind all workshops to send documents to your office.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706



PORSCHE

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/ - We hereby acknowledge having received from the under-mentioned

Repairers my/our vehicle No: <) 3000 which has been

repaired to my satisfaction and I/we admit that the payment for such repairs

by Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd is in full and final discharge of my claim under

policy number: in respect of damage

caused to the said vehicle as a result of an accident that occurred on
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi industrial Park, Singapore 408333

TEL; 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobile

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

300 BEACH ROAD

Ref : CC4/LPC18008458/Spb3s2

#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 199555 ¢ 2408:2018 ”m""lm"“l”"u
Code: LPC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  SJH 8950H Veh. Inspected SDJ 3000E
Policy No. Z/17/VP05/013262-001 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 17/18/18/VP05/020588 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From  ONGLILI Assign Date 09/05/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model PORSCHE MACAN PDK c.c 1964
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. WP1Z2795ZHLB04312 Colour BRONZE
Odometer 21525 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |235/60R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre 235/60R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |255/50R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre [255/50R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 07/05/2018 Inspection Date 11/05/2018
Survey held at TRANS EUROKARS - 12 SUNGEI KADUT AVE
Repairer STUTTGART AUTO FTE LTD
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 5 Working Days




' P4l V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
;_; o ; " » 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 1996071%8R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SDJ 3000E
Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | =3 mmp'-"{g]} {sl}
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER CRACKED 856 60 856 60
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER CRACKED 27780 277.90
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER SCRATCHED 185.30 185.30
&|EXPANSION RIVET NECESSARY 3.00 3.00
1|TOW COVER NOT NECESSARY 39.30 -
2|SENSOR PARKASSIST SERVICEABLE 451.40 -
2|SENSOR GASKET SERVICEABLE 460 =
1|REAR BUMPER INSULATOR LH NECESSARY 32.80 32.80
1|REAR BUMPER INSULATOR RH NECESSARY 32.80 32.80
1|REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE ang 3o -
1|REINFORCEMENT SUPPORT RH SERVICEABLE 104.10 -
4|REINFORCEMENT SCREW NOT NECESSARY 33 60
4|SUPPORT SCREW NOT NECESSARY 25.20 -
4|NUT NOT NECESSARY 5.40 <
1|LOGO "PORCHE" REAR CHROME NECESSARY 140.70 140.70
1|NAMEPLATE MACAN NECESSARY 97.10 97.10
1|REFLECTOR REAR (RH) CRACKED 296.40 296 40
1|REAR MUFFLER RH BENT 1,635.70 1,635.70
1|REAR MUFFLER LH NECESSARY 1,635.70 1,635.70
1|TAIL PIPE RH NECESSARY 295 40 295 40
2|CLAMPING SLEEVE EXHAUST BENT 169.80 169.80
1|CENTER EXHAUST SYSTEM BENT 1.473.00 1,473.00
1|CLAMPING SLEEVE EXHAUST CENTRE BENT 80.00 80.00
4|REAR MUFFLER BOLT NECESSARY 4.40 4.40
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -819.05 72166
7,371.45 6,494.94
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SUNDRIES (SN} NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
50.00 50.00

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18008458/5pb3s2




y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

B JE mE B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. MNo. 19-0607108-R Page No.:2 of 2
e Estimate By | Our Adjusted
P
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) %)
LABOUR
TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER & OTHER PARTS. TO 4,680.00 1.560.00
REPAIR REAR END PANEL AFFECTED BY THE
ACCIDENT
TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, TAILGATE & REAR END 3,800.00 2,400.00
PANEL.
TO CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PERSERVATION. NOT NECESSARY 250.00 -
TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASSY.  |NOT NECESSARY 1,560.00 -
TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER 250.00 250.00
FUNCTIONING
TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCICDENT REPAIR 600.00 600.00
WORKS
11,140.00 4,810.00

GRAND TOTAL 18,561.45 11,354.94

|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 11,354.94

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18008458/Spb3s2

YEANG WAI KEEN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

MSCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repart Is made salely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.




